NIPPY'S LOXTON GIFT CARNIVAL

SATURDAY 24 FEBRUARY 2007 SCR: Scratched from even

Held at Loxton Oval, starting at 5pm NTT: No Time Taken

Weather: Fine and mild, moderate headwind DNF: Did Not Finish

DIS: Disqualified
HH: Hand Held
B: Break
120m Open Nippys Loxton Gift

[HeatNum [Placing |[Surname [Given Name  |Handicap [Time

1 1 Hancock Ryan 9.50 12.695

1 2 Antenucci Michael 8.50 12.760

1 3 Woodhams Dale 6.75 12.868

1 4 McKenzie Shane 6.50 12.966

1 5 Hodge Steven 10.00 13.047

1 6 Graham Steven 11.00 13.194

1 7 Denehy Greg 12.00 13.260

1 8 Myles Ben 7.25 13.624

2 1 Landers Stephen 6.50 12.804

2 2 Burckhardt Leon 10.50 12.821

2 3 Hicks Dylan 9.75 12.927

2 4 Koschade Ben 7.50 13.074

2 5 Letton Bradley 7.75 13.268

2 6 Chandler Andrew 12.00 13.472

2 7 Gregor Ben 8.00 13.526

2 8 Burt Samuel 11.00 13.703

3 1 Sheehy Keith 2.00 12.832

3 2 Dartnall Jarrad 10.50 12.929

3 3 Coull Morgan 8.00 12.994

3 4 Hooper Ryan 9.00 13.105

3 5 Garnett Ryan 9.25 13.361

3 Scr Rose David 7.25

3 Scr Palmer David 11.75

4 1 Tippins Duncan 6.50 12.839

4 2 Scott Russell 8.00 12.877

4 3 McCarthur Shanan 10.75 13.240

4 4 Weir Lyall 7.00 13.375

4 5 Long-Scafidi Wallace 8.50 13.397

4 6 Vlachos Chris 12.00 13.442

4 Scr Harrison Aaron 10.75

4 Scr Gross David 9.50

5 1 Alozie Anthony 1.25 12.621

5 2 Steele Andrew 6.50 12.663

5 3 Burckhardt Chris 10.00 12.711

5 4 Byrne Damien 7.25->6.75 (B) 13.021

5 5 Hutton Steve 10.25 13.114

5 6 Ridgwell Mark 8.75 13.695

5 Scr Hancock Tyson 11.50

S1 1 Burckhardt Leon 10.50 12.574

S1 2 Hancock Ryan 9.50 12.648

S1 3 Steele Andrew 6.50 12.737



S1
S1
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S3
S3
S3
S3

M T T T

OO BRWN_2ORWON_ORWN O A

Woodhams
Coull
Sheehy
Tippins
Dartnall
McCarthur
Scott
Landers
Alozie
Burckhardt
Antenucci
Hicks
Landers
Sheehy
Burckhardt
Hancock
Tippins
Alozie

Dale
Morgan
Keith
Duncan
Jarrad
Shanan
Russell
Stephen
Anthony
Chris
Michael
Dylan
Stephen
Keith
Leon
Ryan
Duncan
Anthony

6.75
8.00
2.00
6.50
10.50
10.75
8.00
6.50
1.25
10.00
8.50
9.75
6.50
2.00
10.50
9.50
6.50
1.25

12.895
12.997
12.702
12.809
12.928
13.241
12.812
12.524
12.612
12.651
12.700
12.835
12.553
12.590
12.666
12.681
12.706
12.708



Australian Zircon 300m Women's Loxton Centenary Classic

[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time
1 1 Evans Courtney 32 37.73
1 2 Dartnall Tamara 35 37.92
1 3 White Paige 40 38.41
1 4 Buckley Lucy 44 39.61
1 5 Christinat Damaris 25 40.04
1 6 McLean Kate 18 40.51
1 7 Trewartha Ali 35 40.72
1 8 Dike Jane 10 40.90
1 9 Ferber Kelly 34 45.76
1 Scr Bourne Emily 30

1 Scr Moore Katie 16

2 1 Robb Amy 32 37.63
2 2 Mattingly Lynette 22 37.97
2 3 Hyde Lauren 34 38.12
2 4 Letton Kim 45 38.27
2 5 Hodge Leanne 18 38.41
2 6 Meekins Kirsty 42 38.56
2 7 Lyas Courtney 16 38.71
2 8 Evans Sophie 40 39.02
2 9 Cosgriff Celia 28 39.02
2 Scr Dunn Abbey 15

3 1 Hill Emma 38 37.37
3 2 Kennedy Zoe 35 37.97
3 3 Kotyla Anthea 34 38.31
3 4 Doyle Jacinta 12 38.49
3 5 Atkins Kylie 26 41.58
3 6 Edwards Dominique 36 47.86
3 Scr Knowles Celeste 45

3 Scr Lane Aimee 34

3 Scr Sawyer-Collins Brooke 20

3 Scr Mandalovic Kate 22

4 1 Ashman Claire 34 3743
4 2 Sinor Alexandra 26 37.99
4 3 Fenech Joanne 24 38.47
4 4 Robb Katherine 16 38.99
4 5 Roberts Lisa 44 39.20
4 6 Danner Rhea 35 40.22
4 7 Chehade Jackie 35 40.39
4 Scr Penhall Alex 38

4 Scr Laidlaw Karin 36

4 Scr Steinert Sheena 12

F 1 Dartnall Tamara 35 37.19
F 2 Robb Amy 32 37.67
F 3 Ashman Claire 34 37.84
F 4 Hill Emma 38 38.04
F 5 Evans Courtney 32 38.20
F 6 Kennedy Zoe 35 38.40
F 7 Sinor Alexandra 26 38.57



F 8 Mattingly Lynette 22 38.78
300m Women's Consolation

[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time
F 1 Letton Kim 45 38.72
F 2 White Paige 40 38.95
F 3 Hyde Lauren 34 39.14
F 4 Fenech Joanne 24 39.31
F 5 Kotyla Anthea 34 39.53
F 6 Robb Katherine 16 39.82
F 7 Buckley Lucy 44 40.00
F Scr Doyle Jacinta 12



120m Women's Gift

[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time

1 1 Dike Jane 4.00 14.503
1 2 Christinat Damaris 12.75 14.510
1 3 Burbidge Jenna 16.50 14.611
1 4 Paparella Karen 22.75 14.856
1 5 Atkins Kylie 10.50 15.090
1 Scr Dunn Abbey 9.75

1 Scr Hodge Leanne 8.00

2 1 Dartnall Tamara 11.00 14.556
2 2 Kotyla Anthea 14.25 14.677
2 3 McLean Kate 8.25 14.730
2 4 Manuel Sue 16.50 15.169
2 5 Penhall Alex 16.75 15.223
2 6 Trewartha Ali 13.75 15.724
2 Scr Bourne Emily 13.00

2 Scr Steinert Pirrenee 4.50

3 1 Fenech Joanne 10.50 14.313
3 2 Sinor Alexandra 11.00 14.411
3 3 Robb Katherine 8.75 14.687
3 4 Chehade Jackie 14.50 15.356
3 5 Parrish Katy 19.00 15.899
3 Scr Hill Emma 15.00

3 Scr Moore Katie 6.25

4 1 Robb Amy 13.75 14.169
4 2 Mandalovic Kate 7.25 14.274
4 3 Lane Aimee 16.25 14.495
4 4 Sawyer-Collins Brooke 8.50 14.529
4 5 Letton Kim 17.75 14.586
4 6 Openshaw Yasmin 13.00 15.936
4 Scr Cosgriff Celia 10.50

S1 1 Robb Amy 13.75 14.018
S1 2 Mandalovic Kate 7.25 14.305
S1 3 Dartnall Tamara 11.00 14.403
S1 4 Burbidge Jenna 16.50 14.489
S1 5 McLean Kate 8.25 14.528
S1 6 Kotyla Anthea 14.25 14.729
S2 1 Fenech Joanne 10.50 14.526
S2 2 Sinor Alexandra 11.00 14.386
S2 3 Christinat Damaris 12.75 14.480
S2 4 Dike Jane 4.00 14.571
S2 5 Lane Aimee 16.25 14.678
S2 6 Robb Katherine 8.75 14.930
F 1 Robb Amy 13.75 13.928
F 2 Mandalovic Kate 7.25 14.160
F 3 Fenech Joanne 10.50 14.301
F 4 Sinor Alexandra 11.00 14.346
F 4 Dartnall Tamara 11.00 14.346
F 6 Christinat Damaris 12.75 14.432

50m Sprint Skins



[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time
F 1 Steele Andrew 2.00 6.03
F 2 Mandalovic Kate 7.50 6.04
F 4 McLean Kate 8.00 NTT
F 4 McKenzie Shane 2.00 NTT
F 6 Woodhams Dale 2.25 NTT
F 6 Dike Jane 6.00 NTT
F 8 Weir Lyall 2.50 NTT
F 8 Sawyer-Collins Brooke 7.75 NTT



70m Novice

[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time

1 1 Landers Stephen 4.00 7.811

1 2 Graham Steven 7.00 8.016

1 3 Garnett Ryan 6.25 8.043

1 4 Giatrakos Sam 5.25 8.071

1 5 McCloud Clayton 6.50 8.074

1 6 Wade Peter 14.00 8.146

1 7 Myles Ben 5.25 8.277

2 1 Thiel Stephan 5.75 7.980

2 2 Thompson Simon 8.25 8.005

2 3 Weir Lyall 5.00 8.027

2 4 Hardy Ben 5.25 8.919

2 Scr Spring Gareth 7.00

2 Scr Laidlaw Scott 6.00

3 1 Gross David 6.50 7.965

3 2 Nitschke Michael 5.50 8.131

3 3 Jose Matthew 7.00 8.205

3 4 Hall Jason 6.00 8.629

3 5 Smith Thomas 5.00 8.737

3 Scr Winson Jon-Paul 5.25

4 1 Mcllwaine David 8.25 8.074

4 2 Currie Euan 6.00 8.096

4 3 Ridgwell Mark 6.25 8.279

4 4 Harris Tom 5.00 8.705

4 Scr Killicoat Michael 5.50

4 Scr Sclanders Tom 5.25

F 1 Landers Stephen 4.00 7.721

F 2 Thompson Simon 8.25 7.920

F 3 Thiel Stephan 5.75 7.985

F 4 Mcllwaine David 8.25 8.024

F 5 Graham Steven 7.00 8.030

F 6 Gross David 6.50 8.040

F 7 Nitschke Michael 5.50 8.042

F 8 Currie Euan 6.00 8.107

120m U20s

[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time

1 1 Hodge Steven 7.75 13.361
1 2 Schutz Brad 10.00 13.410
1 3 Saliu Alex 6.75 13.594
1 4 Giatrakos Sam 6.50 13.785
1 5 Wilson Brad 8.00 13.966
1 6 Hardy Ben 12.00 14.377
1 7 Roberts Sean 25.00 14.380
1 Scr Winson Jon-Paul 5.25

2 1 Jose Matthew 9.50 13.559
2 2 Hooper Ryan 6.00 13.697
2 3 Burt Samuel 9.00 13.809
2 4 Smith Thomas 12.00 13.873
2 5 Harris Tom 10.50 13.978
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Sclanders
Gregor
Murphy
Hodge
Saliu
Jose
Schutz
Burt
Hooper

Tom

Ben
Craig
Steven
Alex
Matthew
Brad
Samuel
Ryan

6.50
6.75
10.00
7.75
6.75
9.50
10.00
9.00
6.00

13.110
13.160
13.275
13.305
13.869



300m O

pen

[HeatNum [Placing [Surname |Given Name  |Handicap [Time
1 1 Burckhardt Chris 17 33.68
1 2 Schutz Brad 32 33.97
1 3 Currie Euan 22 34.52
1 4 Cousins Matthew 26 34.69
1 5 Koschade Ben 15 34.83
1 6 Harrison Aaron 28 35.25
1 Scr O'Brien Brendan 27
1 Scr Weir Lyall 18
1 Scr McCloud Clayton 26
1 Scr Burckhardt Leon 19
2 1 Scott Russell 18 33.40
2 2 Tohl Damian 26 33.68
2 3 Nitschke Michael 23 33.84
2 4 Coull Morgan 14 33.99
2 5 Thompson Simon 34 34.15
2 6 Ridgwell Mark 28 34.29
2 7 Myles Ben 19 34.48
2 8 Bull Chris 20 34.60
2 Scr Hutton Steve 25
2 Scr Hall Jason 26
3 1 Palmer David 27 33.70
3 2 Long-Scafidi Wallace 19 33.93
3 3 Vlachos Chris 29 3443
3 4 Emmins Blake 29 34.60
3 5 Golden Brendan 44 35.42
3 6 Wilson Brad 18 35.61
3 7 Obst Damian 25 35.88
3 8 Burt Samuel 26 36.67
3 Scr Killicoat Michael 24
3 Scr Killmier Robert 18
3 Scr Tippins Duncan 12
4 1 Antenucci Michael 22 33.74
4 2 Dartnall Jarrad 26 3443
4 3 Saliu Alex 18 34.60
4 4 Letton Bradley 19 34.77
4 5 Camilleri Andrew 27 35.05
4 6 Thiel Stephan 24 35.25
4 7 Mcllwaine David 29 35.39
4 8 Butler Stephen 37 35.58
4 9 Chehade Amin 25 35.80
4 Scr McCarthur Shanan 27
4 Scr Sheehy Keith 8
F 1 Palmer David 27 33.74
F 2 Tohl Damian 26 33.93
F 3 Antenucci Michael 22 34.09
F 4 Scott Russell 18 34.27
F 5 Burckhardt Chris 17 34.49
F 6 Schutz Brad 32 34.66
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300m O35s

[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time

1 1 McMahon Richard 35 36.75

1 2 Turner John 38 36.95

1 3 Troiano Geoff 30 37.10

1 4 Hutton Steve 6 37.24

1 5 Manuel Sue 66 37.38

1 6 Barnett Mark 38 37.85

1 Scr Butler Stephen 21

1 Scr Spring Gareth 22

1 Scr LeRay John 64

1 Scr Abbott Michael 40

2 1 Trewartha Craig 60 36.64
2 2 Saliu Ali 35 37.08
2 3 McHugh Frank 36 37.78
2 4 Wade Peter 47 38.04
2 5 Golden Brendan 30 38.25
2 6 Sboro Mario 18 38.40
2 7 Noble Jason 17 40.37
2 8 Miller Stan 75 43.26
2 Scr Roe Andrew 26

2 Scr Barber David 40

2 Scr Roberts Deborah 92

3 1 Paparella Karen 80 36.01

3 2 Wujek David 22 36.36
3 3 Chandler Andrew 14 36.80
3 4 Ferber Gary 55 37.00
3 5 Rowston Colin 28 37.21

3 6 Cheney Darcy 42 37.64
3 7 Symons Tony 37 37.98
3 8 Williams Richard 36 38.31

3 9 Baker Jeff 37 39.65
3 Scr Gallagher Terry 32

3 Scr Reddaway lan 64

F 1 Wujek David 22 35.93
F 2 McMahon Richard 35 36.17
F 3 Saliu Ali 35 36.31

F 4 Turner John 38 36.48
F 5 Paparella Karen 80 36.66
F 6 Chandler Andrew 14 36.81

F 7 Trewartha Craig 60 36.99
F 8 Troiano Geoff 30 37.15
F 9 McHugh Frank 36 39.42

1000m Open "A"

[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time

F 1 Bosch PJ 44 2:27.75
F 2 Hage Ryan 54 2:29:20
F 3 Ferber Matthew 66 2:29.75
F 4 Killicoat Michael 40 2:30:58
F 5 Engler Dale 40 2:30.80
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Massey-Harvey
Irvine
Mattingly
Cleary
Killmier
Hartley
Fallon
Crawford
Golden
Ross
Thiele
Landers
Brown
O'Brien
Marantelli

Jordan
Gordon
Chris
Adam
Robert
Chris
Matthew
Ben
Brian
Christopher
Shane
Stephen
Chris
Brendan
Michael

68
78
86
70
18
50
78
74
60
68
46
46
114
76
66

2:31:59
2:31.71
2:32:25
2:32.78
2:34:42
2:35:25
2:35.71
2:36:20
2:37:05
2:40:43
2:41:24



1000m Open "B"

[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time
F 1 Ross Christopher 68 2:25.89
F 2 Roeger Michael 88 2:28.75
F 3 Beveridge Mark 68 2:29:19
F 4 Irvine Gordon 78 2:29:56
F 5 Wilson Steven 82 2:32:51
F 6 Hall Jason 88 2:32.98
F 7 Hyde Peter 60 2:32.98
F 8 Tee Dillon 78 2:35.98
F 9 Cosgriff Celia 160 2:37:39
F 10 Knight Thomas 76 2:41.93
F 11 Mudge Jane 150 2:43.78
F 12 Liersch Scott 70 2:46:15
F 13 Roberts Ryan 94 2:47:12
F 14 Burton Sean 88 2:49:03
F 15 Symons Tony 78 2:51.86
F 16 Zacher Matthew 68 3:06.85
F Dis Mangos Nick 88 2:28:48
F Scr Bryant Tim 50
F Scr Brown Chris 114
F Scr Fenech Matthew 62
F Scr Adams Chris 78
F Scr Smith Linden 88
F Scr Murphy Craig 80

1000m Women
[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time
F 1 Knowles Celeste 135 2:50:38
F 2 Lloyd Melissa 70 2:52:26
F 3 Evans Sophie 90 2:53.96
F 4 Busuttil Elena 95 2:55.80
F 5 Hyde Emily 55 2:58:39
F 6 Danner Rhea 70 2:59.81
F 7 Kaidonis Sophia 65 3:04:16
F 8 Mudge Jane 60 3:05.77
F 9 Roberts Lisa 100 3:12.78
F Scr Meekins Kirsty 90
F Scr Evans Courtney 45
F Scr Donnelly Nikki 15
F Scr Cosgriff Celia 70
F Scr Blinkhorn Hannah 80

1000m Over 35s
[HeatNum |Placing |Surname |Given Name  [Handicap [Time
F 1 McMahon Richard 85 2:41.74
F 2 Noblet Peter 250 2:42.63
F 3 Fairhead Marc 25 2:44:02
F 4 Callahan Tim 15 2:45:07
F 5 Knowles Danny 70 2:51.61
F 6 Symons Greg 40 2:53:40
F 7 Troiano Geoff 40 2:54:55
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10
1
12
Scr
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Scr
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Scr
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Williams
Rowston
Barnett
Barber
Miller
Baker
LeRay
Reddaway
Abbott
Trewartha
Roberts

Richard
Colin
Mark
David
Stan
Jeff
John
lan
Michael
Craig
Deborah

95
35
95
40
220
110
190
110
95
150
320

2:59:49
3:06:34
3:10:35
3:11.82
3:29:42



